Max-E-Glas’ Il / Dura-Glas’ Il Series

“Up-Rate” Models - Replacement Parts

Seal Plate
(No longer Available)

STA-RITE’
R

Insert O-Ring
(U9-376)

Insert Screw
(U30-401SS qty of 2)

©
c
3
(=)
t e
o
=
1
(]
wid
o
c
o
Q.
£
5
a

Water Slinger

2A (C69-2)

v Copper Insert
1 S S (©3186)  Shait Seal
/ 2 (U109-372SS)

5A - Old Style (Pre-1998)

POINT-OF-SALE, STOCK ROOM, SERVICE VEHICLE

Attractive, clamshell packaging contains recommended parts for seal/gasket servicing or complete overhaul of most swimming pool/spa
pumps. Eliminate the need for large parts inventories, protect parts from damage, and reduce paperwork.

SEAL/GASKET KITS - Include Shaft Seal, Gaskets, and O-Rings

Pump Series Parts Pak #
PAE, PAEA, P4AR, PARA (Models with copper insert pre 1998) PP4000
PAE, PAEA, P4R, PARA (Models without copper insert 1998) PP4200
OVERHAUL KITS - Include Impeller, Shaft Seals, Gaskets, O-Rings, Diffuser, Diffuser Screws and other appropriate hardware.

Pump Series HP Parts Pak #
PAEA, P4ARA 1 PP4010
P4EA, PARA 1-1/2 PP4011
P4EA, PARA 2 PP4012

PAEA, PARA 2-1/2 PP4013




Max-E-Glas’ Il / Dura-Glas’ Il Series (Cont'd)

c
“Up-Rate” Models - Replacement Parts 3
STA-RITE’ g
R o
-
Parts are common to all models except as noted: ol
Part Nos. 1, Motor; Pump Models without Copper Insert; '_
and 10, Impeller, are listed below. =
=
M Pumps with Part —fl us Can. g
ﬁ(riel Copper HP m:toNr(l)\fc;.) Ir(];gel:\;e(r)‘l\;c)). Item No. Description List List 5
Insert 4 Y
o o
5230 von 1 See Table Motor CALL CALL
DAt AGEB6L 500 : AETOOELL Cl05.238p 2 U30-6925S  Screw, 10-32x 1/2in. 1.82 1.87
P4EAGF-187L (1510) 1-172 AE100FLL C105-238PB 23A UU‘:?Z:GZS :Z:;‘?’::‘:; ;';3) ;':Z
230 Volt
PAEAAGF-198L 1770 1-3/4 AE100FSLL  C105-238PDCA 4 173510009 Water S"ng.er‘: 190 1o
PAEAGG-188L (-152L) 2 AE100GLL  C105-238PDBA 5 o SeaI.Plate K 1429614725
PAEAAG6G-189L * (-1531) 2172 AE100G5LL  C105-238PEBA j 3:2:;?)275 ;:f':zeal b’ 22313 ;'i:
?:Sg:t:lst ! 7 37400-00285  Shaft Seal, Viton 3313 3412
PARAGE-186L 1 AT00ELL C105-238P & w622 ClampKnob 1058 127
PARAGF-187L (151L) 1172 AT00FLL C105-238PB :':) sce]:;ze |C:|:Eer ii’ff z:\zs
230 Volt
PAEAAGF-198L 1771) 1-3/4 AET00F5LL  C105-238PDCA 10A 37337-6081 }ﬁ’;ﬁﬂfﬁ;ﬁ%mm 1921 1979
- 5 & -
230Volt-2 Speed 1 C1-271P1  Diffuser - 1HP & 1-1/2 HP 2727 28.09
PARAGYF-187L.5 510 _ ATOOFLLY €105-238PBA n C1-271P  Diffuser - 1-3/4 thru 2-1/2 HP 2634 2713
PARAGYG-188L ° (152L) 2 AET00GLLY  C105-238PDBA 12 U9-374  Diffuser O-Ring 482 496
13 U43-21SS Lockwasher, #8 149 1.53
14 U30-5425S  Diffuser Screw, 3/4 HP & 1 HP 192 1.98
14 U30-922SS  Diffuser Screw, 1-1/2, thru 3 HP 0.92 0.95
B s TSSO ey 2062 2784
16 C3-185P  Trap Cover 5254 5412
16 (C3-185P3 Trap Cover - (Biguanide Resistant) 69.85 71.95
17 U9-375 Trap Cover O-Ring 14.24 14.67
18 C8-58P Basket n77 1212
19 U178-920P  Drain Plug 1/4 in. NPT with O-Ring 284 293
19A U9-359 Drain Plug O-Ring CALL  CALL
20 U30-918SS  Screw, Base 4.34 4.47
21 C4-78P Base without Motor Pad 38.75 39.91
21 C104-79P Base with Motor Pad (3 HP only) 39.66 40.85
2 C35-43  Motor Pad 464 478
23 U30-74SS Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1 in. 3.75 3.86

23 U30-9955 Capscrew, Socket Head, 3/8-16 x 11in. 747 769
(3HPonly)

NOT SHOWN

35505-1426  Impeller O-Ring 0.92 0.95

Includes Seal Plate, Shaft Seal and Seal Plate O-Ring.
Replaces U109-358SS (effective 6/00).

New Seal Plate design. See inset drawing on opposite page for
models with Copper Insert, see Figure 5A.

Replaces C69-2 (effective 9/00).
> Requires one Impeller Screw.

~

w

~




